

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.1587 of 2019

The United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Koshilya Patel

3	
14/11/2019	Shri B. N. Nande, counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondents, though served. Heard on I.A. No.2/2019, an application for grant of stay. On due consideration, the said application is allowed and the interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 26.08.2019 shall remain in enforce until further orders. I.A. No.2/2019, thus, stands disposed of. Post this matter for final hearing in its due course. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge

Deepti Jha