

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1587 of 2019

The United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Koshilya Patel

4	
11.12.2019	Shri B.N. Nande, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Jameel Akhtar Lohani, counsel for Respondents No. 1 to 3. None for Respondent No. 4, though served. Heard on I.A. No. 3, an application filed by Respondents No. 1 to 3/Claimants under Order 41 Rule 22 of C.P.C. On due consideration, the cross appeal is admitted for hearing. Post this matter for final hearing in its due course. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek