



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1587 of 2019

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT.
KOSHILYA PATEL

Order on Board

28.07.2025	Mr. B.N. Nandey, counsel for appellant. There is no representation on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this case is listed under the head of Special Mediation Drive – Mediation For The Nation, however, as the appeal is filed by Insurance Company on the ground that vehicle insured by the appellant has been implanted in this case, no fruitful purpose would be served in sending the case for mediation and prays for hearing of the case in the Court. In view of the above, list this case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	